

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 10-361

Complainant: No. 1408910303A

Judge: No. 1408910303B

ORDER

The complainant alleged that a superior court commissioner improperly issued an arrest warrant against him without probable cause. After considering the allegations, the commission found no evidence of ethical misconduct on the part of the commissioner. Whether there was sufficient probable cause to issue an arrest warrant is a legal matter that is outside the jurisdiction of the commission. Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: March 24, 2011.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ Keith Stott

Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on March 24, 2011.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

21 JULY 2010 HON.

, COMMISSIONER, MARICOPA COUNTY

SUPERIOR COURT, ARIZONA STATE, COURT ROOM - 4 AJ. IMPROPERLY ISSUED A

BENCH WARRANT AGAINST ME; CAUSE NUMBER CR 2009-

DT,

AND ASIDE FROM FACT THAT I HAD NOT ARRAIGNED PER INITIAL PROCEEDING

IN OPEN COURT, WRONGFULLY ALLOWED NON EXISTING PROBATION VIOLATION

CONDITION CRIMINAL OFFENSES TO BE FILED AGAINST ME.

NUMBER ONE, SEX OFFENSE REGISTRATION VIOLATION, AND NUMBER TWENTY-TWO,

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION FAILURE, A CLASS FOUR FELONY

FACTUAL AND JUSTICABLE, I AM NOT AND NEVER HAVE BEEN AN INDIVIDUAL

MANDATED PURSUANT ARIZONA STATE AND UNITED STATE; LEGISLATURE,

ESTABLISHED CONTROLLING APPLICATIONS APPLICABLE, THAT HAS A SEX

OFFENSE SCIENTER FINDING AND IS REQUIRED TO REGISTER. ARIZ.

REV. STAT. SECT. 12-1861, 13-3821; UND. STAT. COD. ITT. 42, SECT. 18113 [D.7]

ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND PROMPT ASSISTANCE APPRECIATED.

THANKS AND BLESSINGS,

22 DECEMBER 2010

G-UNIT.